Mine ID
Mine Name

Mine Status

Operator

Select Year(s)
I~ (All)
v 2025
v 2024
v 2023
v 2022
v 2021
v 2020
v 2019
[~ 2018
[~ 2017
[~ 2016
[~ 2015
[~ 2014
[~ 2013
[~ 2012
[~ 2011
[~ 2010
[~ 2009
[~ 2008
[~ 2007
[~ 2006
[~ 2005
[~ 2004
[~ 2003
[~ 2002
[~ 2001
[~ 2000
71999
[~ 1998
[~ 1997
[~ 1996
[~ 1995

: 3200043
: Beulah Mine

: Active

: Westmoreland Beulah Mining LLC

Prod Qtr.
20254
20254
20254
20254
20253
20253
20253
20253
20252
20252
20252
20252
20251
20251
20251
20251
20244
20244
20244
20244
20243
20243
20243
20243
20242
20242
20242

Mine ID
3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043

Mine Information

Mined Material
Type of Mine

Location

Mine Site Address

Subunit

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Mine Employment / Production

: Coal (Lignite)
: Surface

: Mercer, North Dakota
: N/A Beulah ND 58523

Annual Employment/Production

Quarterly Hrs.
11,590

0

431

12,021

14,958

0

914

15,872

14,702

463
15,165
12,874

2,160
15,034
15,331

2,007
17,338
18,398

460
18,858

15,913

620

Coal Prod.
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Avg. Empl Cnt.*
29
0

1
30
33
0
2
35
34
0

1
35
30
0
5
35
36
0
5
41
42
0

1
43
27
0

1



20242
20241
20241
20241
20241
20234
20234
20234
20234
20233
20233
20233
20233
20232
20232
20232
20232
20231
20231
20231
20231
20224
20224
20224
20224
20223
20223
20223
20223
20222
20222
20222
20222
20221
20221
20221
20221
20214
20214
20214

2n214

Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043

Tantal

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

16,533
4,967

790
5,757
16,086

2,549
18,635
17,734

2,696
20,430
19,373

2,805
22,178
20,093

2,801
22,894
19,307

2,767
22,074
15,592

2,585
18,177
13,030

1,741
14,771
15,000
90
2,363
17,453
14,674
682
794
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38,521
0

0
38,521
129,854
0

0

170 RRA

28
33

39
36

42
40

46
40

46
40

46
40

46
34

40
30

34
28

34
32

1



cve

20213
20213
20213
20213
20212
20212
20212
20212
20211
20211
20211
20211
20204
20204
20204
20204
20203
20203
20203
20203
20202
20202
20202
20202
20201
20201
20201
20201
20194
20194
20194
20194
20193
20193
20193
20193
20192
20192
20192
20192

(VS]]

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

A T A

12,045
502
853
13,400
11,592
526
763
12,881
13,371
453
968
14,792
15,595
487
748
16,830
14,913
444
1,135
16,492
15,929
556
890
17,375
16,920
564
985
18,469
13,819
360
994
15,173
10,993
579
810
12,382
10,355
520
864
11,739

L T AL

131,677
0

0
131,677
88,004

0

0
88,004
121,242
0

0
121,242
126,360
0

0
126,360
96,276

0

0
96,276
104,070
0

0
104,070
108,930
0

0
108,930
94,291

0

0
94,291
122,355
0

0
122,355
83,090

0

0
83,090

-

24

27
23

26
25

28
32

35
31

34
32

36
28

32
28

33
27

32
20

25



20191
20191
20191
20191
Total

3200043
3200043
3200043
Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT
MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT
OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

10,647
753

902
12,302
451,175

91,744

0

0

91,744
1,336,414

20

25
988



