

Mine Employment / Production

Mine Information

Mine ID	: 3200043	Mined Material	: Coal (Lignite)
Mine Name	: Beulah Mine	Type of Mine	: Surface
Mine Status	: Active	Location	: Mercer, North Dakota
Operator	: Westmoreland Beulah Mining LLC	Mine Site Address	: N/A Beulah ND 58523

Select Year(s)

- (All)
- 2025
- 2024
- 2023
- 2022
- 2021
- 2020
- 2019
- 2018
- 2017
- 2016
- 2015
- 2014
- 2013
- 2012
- 2011
- 2010
- 2009
- 2008
- 2007
- 2006
- 2005
- 2004
- 2003
- 2002
- 2001
- 2000
- 1999
- 1998
- 1997
- 1996
- 1995

Quarterly Employment/Production

Annual Employment/Production

Prod Qtr.	Mine ID	Subunit	Quarterly Hrs.	Coal Prod.	Avg. Empl Cnt.*
20254	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	11,590	0	29
20254	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20254	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	431	0	1
20254	Total		12,021	0	30
20253	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	14,958	0	33
20253	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20253	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	914	0	2
20253	Total		15,872	0	35
20252	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	14,702	0	34
20252	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20252	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	463	0	1
20252	Total		15,165	0	35
20251	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	12,874	0	30
20251	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20251	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,160	0	5
20251	Total		15,034	0	35
20244	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,331	0	36
20244	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20244	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,007	0	5
20244	Total		17,338	0	41
20243	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	18,398	0	42
20243	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20243	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	460	0	1
20243	Total		18,858	0	43
20242	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,913	0	27
20242	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20242	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	620	0	1

20242	Total		16,533	0	28
20241	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	4,967	0	33
20241	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20241	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	790	0	6
20241	Total		5,757	0	39
20234	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	16,086	0	36
20234	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20234	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,549	0	6
20234	Total		18,635	0	42
20233	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	17,734	0	40
20233	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20233	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,696	0	6
20233	Total		20,430	0	46
20232	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	19,373	0	40
20232	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20232	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,805	0	6
20232	Total		22,178	0	46
20231	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	20,093	0	40
20231	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20231	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,801	0	6
20231	Total		22,894	0	46
20224	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	19,307	0	40
20224	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20224	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,767	0	6
20224	Total		22,074	0	46
20223	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,592	0	34
20223	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20223	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,585	0	6
20223	Total		18,177	0	40
20222	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	13,030	0	30
20222	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	0	0	0
20222	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	1,741	0	4
20222	Total		14,771	0	34
20221	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,000	38,521	28
20221	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	90	0	1
20221	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	2,363	0	5
20221	Total		17,453	38,521	34
20214	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	14,674	129,854	32
20214	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	682	0	1
20214	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	794	0	2
20214	Total		16,150	129,854	35

20211	Total		10,100	127,037	33
20213	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	12,045	131,677	24
20213	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	502	0	1
20213	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	853	0	2
20213	Total		13,400	131,677	27
20212	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	11,592	88,004	23
20212	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	526	0	1
20212	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	763	0	2
20212	Total		12,881	88,004	26
20211	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	13,371	121,242	25
20211	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	453	0	1
20211	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	968	0	2
20211	Total		14,792	121,242	28
20204	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,595	126,360	32
20204	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	487	0	1
20204	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	748	0	2
20204	Total		16,830	126,360	35
20203	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	14,913	96,276	31
20203	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	444	0	1
20203	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	1,135	0	2
20203	Total		16,492	96,276	34
20202	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	15,929	104,070	32
20202	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	556	0	2
20202	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	890	0	2
20202	Total		17,375	104,070	36
20201	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	16,920	108,930	28
20201	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	564	0	2
20201	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	985	0	2
20201	Total		18,469	108,930	32
20194	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	13,819	94,291	28
20194	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	360	0	3
20194	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	994	0	2
20194	Total		15,173	94,291	33
20193	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	10,993	122,355	27
20193	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	579	0	3
20193	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	810	0	2
20193	Total		12,382	122,355	32
20192	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	10,355	83,090	20
20192	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	520	0	3
20192	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	864	0	2
20192	Total		11,739	83,090	25

20191	3200043	STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT	10,647	91,744	20
20191	3200043	MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT	753	0	3
20191	3200043	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	902	0	2
20191	Total		12,302	91,744	25
Total			451,175	1,336,414	988